DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00 A+DOCUMENTS

2024-1005204

03/01/2024 10:06 AM

Pgs=2

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY AFFIRMS THAT THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT CONTAIN A SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER.

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

F03

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: David Morton

WHEN RECORDED MAIL DOCUMENTS TO: A+ Documents

411 W. Third Street, Suite 1 Carson City, NV 89703

AND TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Monya E. Moore 3596 Cherokee Drive Carson City, NV 89705

APN: 1419-12-511-006

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

REVOCATION OF DEED UPON DEATH

The undersigned hereby revokes the deed upon death recorded on June 6, 2023, as document number 997149, records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, listing KATHLEEN CAPONI, a married woman as her sole and separate property, as beneficiary in the real property commonly known as 3596 Cherokee Drive, Carson City, State of Nevada, and more particularly described as:

Lot 6 as shown on the map of VALLEY VIEW SUBDIVISION UNIT NO. 2, recorded in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on April 6, 1964, as File No. 24786.

Date: February 28, 2024

DAVID MORTON

State of Nevada Carson City

Subscribed and sworn to on this 28th day of February 2024, before me, Melinda McConnell-Kelly, a notary public, by DAVID MORTON, who personally appeared and is personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument and acknowledged that he executed it.

NOTARY SEAL

MELINDA MCCONNELL-KELLY Notary Public-State of Nevada APPT. NO. 21-4679-02 My Appt. Expires 05-19-2025

Prepared by: Melinda McConnell-Kelly-411 W. Third St., Suite 1, Carson City, NV -775-830-7998-Reg. #NVDP20217134964

1. Assessors Parcel Number(s)	
a) 1419-12-511-006	^
b)	
c)	\ \
d)	\ \
2. Type of Property:	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
a) Uacant Land b) Single Fam. Res.	DOCUMENT/INSTRUMENT #:
c) ☐ Condo/Twnhse d) ☐ 2-4 Plex	BOOKPAGE
e) □ Apt. Bldg f) □ Comm'l/Ind'l	DATE OF RECORDING:
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	NOTES: Venford of
i) □ Other	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of prop	
Transfer Tax Value:	\$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$
4 ICE	
4. If Exemption Claimed:	00 9-4 4 2
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.09	a Dead Hasa Death Decomposit No. 007140
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Revokin	g Deed Opon Deam Document No. 997149
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 1	00 %
5. I artial interest. I electriage being transferred. 1	00 / 1
The undergianed declares and colonoxyledges, un	der penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and
	orrect to the best of their information and belief and can
be supported by documentation if called upon to	
	of any claimed exemption, or other determination of
additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10 ⁶	1.*
additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10	70 of the tax due plus interest at 170 per month.
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall	be jointly and severally liable for any additional
amount owed	
Signature Journal Mount	CapacityGrandor
Signature	Capacity
CELLED (CD ANTOD) INFORMATION	DIVED (CD ANTEE) INFORMATION
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
,	(REQUIRED) nt Name: Monya E. Moore
	dress: 3596 Cherokee Drive
	y: Carson City
	te: NV Zip: 89705
State. 144 Zip. 3703 Sta	Lip. <u>1117</u>
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	
(required if not the seller or buyer)	
Print Name <u>A+ Documents</u>	Escrow #
Address 411 W. Third Street, Suite 1	
City: Carson City State: NV	
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)	